
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Connecticut

CT01-500 Danbury Continuum of Care

Housing Authority of the city of Danbury SPC $725,400.00
Total: $725,400.00

CT01-501 New Haven

State of Connecticut SPC $520,740.00
The Consultation Center, Connecticut Mental Health Center SHPR $428,222.00
Continuum of Care, Incorporated SHPR $213,380.00
ALSO-Cornerstone SHPR $474,686.00
Fellowship Place SHPR $201,774.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $554,508.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $83,808.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $468,000.00

Total: $2,945,118.00

CT01-502 Hartford Continuum of Care

State of Connecticut SPC $584,280.00
Community Renewal Team, Incorporated SHPR $1,408,598.00
State of Connecticut SPC $375,120.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $100,512.00

Total: $2,468,510.00

CT01-503 Bridgeport Continuum of Care

Micah Housing, Incorporated SHP $630,175.00
Hall-Brooke Foundation, Inc. SHPR $177,429.00
Alpha Home, Inc. SHP $579,875.00
Hall Neighborhood House, Incorporated SHPR $372,972.00
Progessive Training Associates, Incorporated SHP $114,930.00
City of Bridgeport SPC $233,640.00

Total: $2,109,021.00

CT01-504 Midddlesex County Continuum of Care

State of Connecticut SPC $502,140.00
American Red Cross Middlesex County Chapter SHPR $133,000.00



Mercy Housing and Shelter Corporation SHPR $241,190.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $81,468.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $86,580.00

Total: $1,044,378.00

CT01-505 Connecticut Balance of State Continuum of Care

State of Connecticut SPC $542,160.00
Valley Mental Health Center SHP $400,898.00
Housing Authority of the City of Waterbury SPC $871,200.00
Harbor Health Services, Incorporated SHP $89,715.00
Housing Authority of the City of Torrington SPC $544,500.00
Harbor Health Services, Incorporated SHP $236,314.00

Total: $2,684,787.00

CT01-506 Norwalk Area Continuum of Care

Housing Authority of the City of Norwalk SPC $521,520.00
Family and Children's Agency SHPR $145,324.00
State of Connecticut SPCR $344,532.00

Total: $1,011,376.00

CT01-507 New London County Continuum of Care

Bethsaida Community, Incorporated SHP $260,951.00
Bethsaida Community, Incorporated SHPR $253,545.00

Total: $514,496.00

CT01-508 Greater Stamford/Greenwich Continuum of Care

Neighborhood Housing Services of Stamford, Incorporated SRO $523,800.00
Shelter for the Homeless, Incorporated SHPR $252,154.00

Total: $775,954.00
State Total: $14,279,040.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

CONNECTICUT STATE PROG $1,031,000.00
WATERBURY $98,000.00
NEW HAVEN $171,000.00
NEW BRITAIN $80,000.00
HARTFORD $175,000.00
BRIDGEPORT $149,000.00

Total ESG: $1,704,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $15,983,040.00


